STILLWATER TOWNSHIP SUSSEX COUNTY, NJ

RESOLUTION 2024-121

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF STILLWATER AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF LARRY SHAROV AS A PART-TIME RECYCLING/SOLID WASTE ATTENDANT

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Committee of the Township of Stillwater appoint of Larry Sharov as a Part-Time Recycling/Solid Waste effective September 18, 2024 on a "as needed basis" at a rate of \$15.49 per hour pending working paper approval.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment was made at a meeting of the Township Committee on Tuesday, September 17, 2024.

CERTIFICATION

I, Valerie Ingles, Township Clerk for the Township of Stillwater, hereby certify that the above Resolution was approved by the Township Committee of the Township of Stillwater at their regularly scheduled Township Committee Meeting of September 17, 2024.

Valerie Ingles, Township Clerk Township of Stillwater